09-03-2003

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	539988
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Solus Ocean Systems, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Oceaneering International, Inc.
Control Contro	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11911 FM 529
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77041-3011
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
_	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State_Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 08/12/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) $\frac{1,331,675}{1,331,675}$
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Richard T. Redano	registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	
Prod	∠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
O O	
Street Address: One Greenway Plaza, Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:
	9
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77046	8. Deposit account number: PR/FINANCI
9. Signature.	
Gary R. Maze ())	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09/02/2003 LINELLER 00000094 1331675

01 FC:0021

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Solus Ocean Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at P.O. Box 218130, Houston, Texas 77218, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

HYDRA 1,331,675 04/23/1985

Whereas, Oceaneering International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 11911 FM 529, Houston, Texas 77041-3011, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Solus Ocean Systems, Inc. hereby assigns to Oceaneering International, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Houston, Tocas, this 12 day of August, 2003.

Solus Ocean Systems, Inc.

By: F. Richard Frisbie
Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 08/29/2003